Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone: 801 972 3000
09/01/07
10-10
10
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
8700 Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — 8700 Profile
Table 10-5. 8700 Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4651 = Polymyte®
4729 = Hytrel® Cross-Section (XX/32")
Example: 08 = 1/4"
4 6 5 1 0 887
Pro�le
0 2 0 0 0
Nominal Part I.D. (x1000)
Example:
2.000" I.D. x 1000 = 02000
Table 10-6. 8700 Gland Dimensions (Standard) — Inch6
Gland Dimensions — 8700 Profile
Please refer to Engineering Section 2, page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
A B C D E
Part NumberRod
Diameter
(Rod)
Groove
Diameter
(Rod)
Groove
Width
(Rod)
Throat
Diameter*
(Bore)
Groove
Diameter
Bore
Diameter
(Bore)
Groove
Width
(Bore)
Piston
Diameter**
Radial
Cross
Section
Compound
Code
Profile
Code
0.375 0.625
A
dd
 .0
62
"
to
 s
ea
l g
ro
ov
e
w
id
th
0.376 0.624 0.1250 XXXX 87 0400375
0.500 0.750 0.501 0.749 0.1250 XXXX 87 0400500
0.625 0.875 0.626 0.874 0.1250 XXXX 87 0400625
0.750 1.000 0.751 0.999 0.1250 XXXX 87 0400750
1.000 1.250 1.001 1.249 0.1250 XXXX 87 0401000
1.000 1.312 1.001 1.311 0.1560 XXXX 87 0501000
1.187 1.500 1.188 1.499 0.1565 XXXX 87 0501187